THE DATASHEET OF
LT1787HS8#PBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
LT1787/LT1787HV
1787fc
Precision, High Side
Current Sense Amplifiers

LT1787H .......................................... –40°C to 125°C
(Notes 1, 2)
PACKAGE/ORDER INFORMATION
W UU
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
VS
–, VS
+ Sense Amplifier Supply Voltage Single Supply Operation (LT1787) ● 2.5 36 V
Single Supply Operation (LT1787HV) ● 2.5 60 V
VSENSE Input Sense Voltage Full Scale VSENSE = VS
+ – VS
–, VS = 10V, VBIAS = 5V, AV = 8 ±10% ● 500 mV
VOS Input Offset Voltage (S8) IOUT = 0, VS Supply = 5V – 75 ±40 75 µV
0°C ≤ TA ≤ 70°C ● –135 135 µV
IOUT = 0 (LT1787) –100 100 µV
0°C ≤ TA ≤ 70°C ● –160 160 µV
IOUT = 0 (LT1787HV) –100 100 µV
0°C ≤ TA ≤ 70°C ● –160 160 µV
The ● denotes the specifications which apply over the temperature range 0°C ≤ TA ≤ 70°C, otherwise specifications are at TA = 25°C.
Total supply = (VS
– – VEE) = 2.5V to 36V (LT1787C), 2.5V to 60V (LT1787HVC) unless otherwise specified.
Specified Temperature Range (Note 4)
LT1787C ............................................. –40°C to 85°C
LT1787I .............................................. –40°C to 85°C
LT1787H .......................................... –40°C to 125°C
Storage Temperature Range ..................–65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec).................. 300°C
(Note 5)
TOP VIEW